Vity of South Saint Faul, Minnesota

STATE OF WINNESOTA)
COUNTY OF DAKOTA

I, S. W. Dennison, Mayor of the City of South Saint Paul, Dakota County, Minnesota, do hereby certify that the following proposed amendment to Section five (5), Chapter ten (10) of the City Charter of the City of South Saint Paul was duly submitted to the voters of said City at a special election and legally called for that purpose, which election was duly and legally held in the City of South Saint Paul, Minnesota on the 6th day of April 1937.

That said proposed amendment is as follows: --

"Provided, however, the council of the City of South Zaint Paul by its own resolution and without an application of property owners, shall annually determine and order: what streets and roadways within said City of South Saint Paul shall be oiled; the character of and the manner in which the same shall be oiled; and provide for the payment thereof by general taxation in addition to the maximum tax limitation as now provided by said Charter. Provided, however, that the expenditures for such purpose, in any one year shall not exceed one mill on the dollar of the taxable valuation of said City.."

The provisions of this amendment shall be in force and effect from and after August 1, 1937.

All provisions in said Charter inconsistent herewith be and they hereby are repealed.

That there were cast at said election 3069 votes. That there were cast in favor of said proposed amendment 2025 votes. That there were cast against said proposed amendment 743 votes.

That more than three-fifths (3/5) of all the votes cast at said election were cast in favor of said proposed amendment.

I therefore certify that said amendment was duly ratified, carried and approved by the voters of said City of South Saint Paul, at said election and is part of the City Charter of said City of South Saint Paul, Minnesota.

In Thestimony whereof I have hereunto affixed my hand and seal and caused the corporate seal of the City of South Saint Faul, Minnesota to be hereto attached on this 20 th day of April, 1937.

Mayor of the Att of South Saint Paul, Minnesota

Attest:

City Recorder, of the City of South Saint Paul, Minnesota

STATE OF MINNESOTA) ss.

Personally appeared before me a Notary Public within and for the above named County and State, on this 20th day of April, 1937, S. W. Dennison and E. L. Sloan, and being each duly sworn says that they are respectively the Mayor and City Recorder of the City of South Saint Paul, Minnesota. That they each signed and acknowledged the foregoing certificate of the amendment therein set forth to the City Charter of the City of South Saint Paul, and know the contents of said certificate and that the allegation therein set forth are true.

St Slower El Slow

City Recorder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20 th day of April, 1937.

Consal O. Moungstrom

CONRAD O. VOYNGETROM,

Notary Public Dakota County, Minn.

My Commission expires July 12, 1941.

8160

8160

STATE OF MININESOTA DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT OF STATE APR 2 2 1937

Milloda